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JOB TITLE GR SP# OCC CODE CRAFT
Accountable Paper Supply Clerk 5 2042 0530-05XX C
Accounting Clerk 5 2023 0520-01XX C
Accounting Technician 6 2443 0525-31XX C
Administrative Clerk Express Mail 5 2032 2340-81XX C
Air Records Processor 5 2383 2330-46XX C
Assignment Clerk 6 2010 0212-05XX C
Bulk Mail Clerk 5 2044 2320-15XX C
Bulk Mail Dock Clerk 6 2615 2315-99XX C
Bulk Mail Technician 6 2387 2320-28XX C
Claims And Inquiry Clerk 5 2043 2345-15XX C
Clerk Finance Station 6 2020 2320-05XX C
Clerk Recovery Center (Letters) 5 2029 2345-07XX C
Clerk Recovery Center (Parcels) 5 2030 2345-09XX C
Clerk Special Delivery Messenger 5 C
Clerk Stenographer 5 1006 0312-01XX C
Clerk Typist 4 1002 0322-02XX C
Complaints And Inquiry Clerk 6 2013 2345-23XX C
Contract Technician 6 2008 1102-01XX C
Customer Service Clerk (PFSC) 6 8064 0530-2015 C
Data Collection Technician 6 2506 0301-69XX C
Data Conversion Operator 4 2626 0356-09XX C
Distribution And Window Clerk 5 2001 2340-02XX C
Distribution Clerk 5 KP12 2315-04XX C
Distribution Clerk Machine MPLSM 6 2633 2315-13XX C
Distribution Clerk Machine MPLSM Trainee 5 2635 2315-17XX C
Distribution Clerk Machine SPLSM 6 2634 2315-14XX C
Distribution Clerk Machine SPLSM Trainee 5 2636 2315-18XX C
Distribution Window And Mark-Up Clerk 5 2629 2340-80XX C
Drafting Clerk 5 1017 0818-01XX CM
Examination Specialist 6 2188 0203-19XX note 1
Express Mail Service Clerk 6 2617 2330-77XX C
Express Mail Technician 6 2033 2340-82XX C
Extraction Code Clerk 5 2047 2315-63XX C
File Clerk 4 KP6 0305-03XX C
Flat Sorting Machine Operator 5 2027 2315-20XX C
Flat Sorting Machine Operator 6 2028 2315-21XX C
General Clerk 5 2045 2340-01XX C
General Expediter 6 2025 2315-11XX C
General Office Clerk Foreign Mail 6 2181 2340-16XX C
Group Leader Data Conversion Operators 5 2627 0356-10XX C
Highway Transportation Clerk 6 1054 2330-13XX C
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International Claims Clerk Paying Office 7

Machine Operator (PFSC)
Mail Classification Clerk
Mail Classification Clerk
Mail Order Clerk (PFSC)
Mail Processor

Mailing Requirements Clerk
Mailing Requirements Clerk
Mark-Up Clerk Automated
OCR Operator

Office Clerk

Office Machine Operator

Parcel Post Distributor (Machine)
Parcel Post Distributor (Machine)
Personnel Clerk

Philatelic Clerk

Post Office Clerk

Postage Due Clerk

Postage Due Technician

Postal Source Data Technician
Procurement & Material MGMT Assist
Procurement Clerk

Ramp Clerk, AMF

Receiving Clerk Foreign Airmail
Records Clerk International Airmail
Retail Sales Clerk Postal Stores
Review Clerk

Sack Sorting Machine Operator
Schedule Clerk Foreign Mail
Schemes And Schedules Clerk
Scheme Examiner

Self Service Postal Center Technician
Senior Mail Processor

Senior Mark-Up Clerk Automated
Senior Postal Source Data Technician
Sign Painter lllustrator

Sign Painter Letterer

Special Postal Clerk
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SP#

2252
2003
2159
2036
2464
2465
8040
2037
2468
2469
2016
2528
1012
1035
2362
2439
1010
2630
KP4

2011
2012
2501
2346
1008
2385
2218
2495
2619
2026
2502
2158
2014
2004
2433
2038
2035
2568
2018
2019
2157

OCC CODE

1020-01XX
2320-12XX
2345-16XX
2340-05XX
2345-52XX
2345-52XX
0530-26XX
2315-55XX
2345-32XX
2345-32XX
0301-41XX
2315-78XX
0301-01XX
0350-02XX
2315-06XX
2315-06XX
0203-14XX
2345-02XX
2340-04XX
2340-06XX
2340-24XX
0301-45XX
2003-09XX
1106-01XX
2330-42XX
2340-18XX
2340-10XX
2320-39XX
2315-26XX
2315-70XX
2350-06XX
2350-08XX
1712-04XX
2340-48XX
2315-56XX
0301-49XX
0301-84XX
1020-05XX
4104-04XX
2315-08XX

CRAFT
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Special Postal Clerk

Special Transfer Clerk

Special Transfer Clerk Airmail
Stamp Distribution Clerk (SDN)
Stamp Supply Clerk

Supply Clerk

Time And Attendance Clerk
Training Technician (PEDC)
Transfer Clerk

Transfer Clerk AMF

Translator Correspondence
Vehicle Operations And Maint Assist
Window Clerk

Window Services Technician
WLRS Control Clerk

note 1 C/SD/MD/MVI/M
note 2 C/M/MV
note 3 C/SD/MV/CAI/M
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SP#

2157
2331

2386
8065
2156
1004
1029
2621

KP15
2217
2620
2195
KP13
2388
2565

OCC CODE

2320-31XX
2330-02XX
2330-43XX
2345-70XX
2320-03XX
2040-07XX
0590-01XX
1712-34XX
2330-01XX
2330-04XX
1045-02XX
0341-06XX
2320-01XX
2320-29XX
0301-94XX

CRAFT
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